sensitivities do not capture the impact of elapsed time on liabilities or hedge assets. Each of the sensitivities set forth
below is estimated individually under the indicated level of market movement and from the market levels at
September 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010, and without consideration of any correlation among the key
assumptions. In addition, there are other factors, including changes to the underlying hedging program, policyholder
behavior and variation in underlying fund performance relative to the hedged index, which could materially impact the
GMWB liability. As a result, these sensitivities do not necessarily reflect the financial impact from large shifts in the
underlying indices or when multiple risk factors are impacted. Actual net changes in the value of the GMWB liability,
the related dynamic hedging program derivative assets and the macro hedge program derivative assets may vary
materially from those calculated using only the sensitivities disclosed below:

Pre-Tax/DAC Gain (Loss)
Net

Impact
Net

Impact
GMWB GMWB
Liability
and

Liability
and

Dynamic Macro Dynamic Macro

Hedge Hedge
Total
Net Hedge Hedge

Total
Net

Program
Program

[5] Impact Program
Program

[5] Impact
Expected for fourth quarter based

on Expected for first quarter based on
Capital Market Factor September 30, 2010 December 31, 2010

Equity markets increase /
decrease 1% [1] [2] $ (0) / 0 $ (34) / 34 $

(34) /
34 $ (0) / 0 $ (26) / 26 $

(26) /
26

Volatility increases / decreases
1% [3] $

(41) /
41 $ 16 / (16) $

(25) /
25 $

(26) /
26 $ 15 / (15) $

(11) /
11

Interest rates increase /
decrease 1 basis point [4] $ 2 / (2) $ (1) / 1 $ 1 / (1) $ 2 / (2) $ (2) / 2 $ 0 / 0
Yen strengthens / weakens 1%
versus all other currencies [5] $ � $ 44 / (44) $ 44 / (44) $ � $ 57 / (57) $ 57 / (57)

[1] Represents the aggregate net impact of a 1% increase or decrease in broadly traded global equity indices.

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 202

[2] The decrease in equity sensitivity in the macro hedge program was primarily due to equity markets rallying
during the fourth quarter of 2010 and the equity Futures macro hedge that was added in the third quarter of 2010
which was subsequently rebalanced and reduced in the fourth quarter 2010.

[3] Represents the aggregate net impact of a 1% increase or decrease in blended implied volatility that is generally